LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 2

Date: March 29, 2022
Project: Restroom Building
Location: Woodland Park

TO: E.C. Matthews Co. Inc. Contract No. 73-2021
1218 S. m_‘oma<<m< #375 O-.am:m_ Contract Amt. EQNQ.QM0.00
Cumulative Amount of
Lexington, KY 40504 Previous Change Orders pLATB0:00
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order U
Change Order No. 2
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ISIh Eiaseription of o.:m:@mm-gcmaz_mm. UniprEosTehiange Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.

Insulated nail base substitution for siding

$4,259.39

due to supply shortage.

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$4,259.39

$4,259.39

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

$531,809.39

Percent Change - This Change Order

1.12%

Percent O_._m:mm - All Change Orders

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended (Proj. Mngr.) Date_3/ NJL\ 2L

Accepted by O | s VP (Contractor) Date 5= 5-2 X
Approved by » » tt.l\ (Director) Date J\\ (l \ 22
Approved by \ (Commissioner) Date 8//6/z2.
Approved by (Mayor or CAQO) Date L\b, _m@%mw@l

39.97%

R-302-2022
Original R-472-2021
Contract #156-2021



Page 2 of 2

Woodland Park Restroom building
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |CONTRACT NO. 73-2021

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: The lead time for the specified nailbase product used for the fiber
cement siding is not compatible with the current schedule. The substution is a siding

manufacturer approved solution.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? Yes _ X No

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: None.

Effect on contract completion date: None.

Ao )it 50

Mayor Date' /

b




