LINDA GORTON ’”‘ LEXINGTON MONICA CONRAD

MAYOR DIRECTOR
PARKS & RECREATION

TO: Linda Gorton, Mayor
Sally Hamilton, CAO
Urban County Council

o]

Moh‘fc&t‘bnréd,—m’rector, Division of Parks and Recreation

DATE: 8/3/2022

SUBJECT: Change Order #3 with E.C. Matthews - reduction of $3,075.00 for the Woodland Park
Restroom Building

Request
Authorization to execute change order No. 3 for a reduction of $3,075.00 with E.C. Matthews for the

Woodland Restroom Building. Contract #73-2021. The new contract total is $524,475.00.
Why are you requesting?

This change order is for a credit due to the modification of the demolition and replacement of existing
sidewalks.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: ($3,075.00)
The cost for future FY is: $0.00

The funds are budgeted in:
Account numbers: PROJECT FUND | DEPTID | SECTION | ACCOUNT | AMOUNT
AR_WDLAND_2022/FED_GRANT | 3230 707602 7221 90511 ($3,075.00)

File Number: 0777-22

Director/Commissioner: Conrad/Ford

&

wy
s

469 Parkway Drive, Lexington. KY 40504 / 859.288.2900 Phone / 859.254.0142 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



