o~

DATE: 8-Apr-2022
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT .
ifi :
CHANGE ORDER Contract Modification
CONTRACT & C-038-2019
PROJECT: Friends of Wolf Run Streamside Buffer Stewardship Program
TO: Friends of Wolf Run, Inc. (FOWR)
T T e T P TR ST Y ST A T TRy —— ey o TS TS T T T TV
Original Contract Amount $62,391.20
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
E)ustlng Contract Amount $62,391.20
Net (mcreaseldecrease) in Contract Amount (From followmg pages) -$2,040.03

Percent Change of This Contract Modification

IR R AT e s T IR R XA e § S B AT R T LT TR

-3%

Original Contract Amount $62,391.20
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications -$2.040.03
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications -3%
New Contract Amount Includlng this Change Order $50 351.17

T L % A

Accepted by

Recommended byf ;/m—f& e (PI’O] Engr.)

(Consultant)

Accepted by

Approved

(Contractor)

(Director)

(Commissioner)

Approved by\'{.l}w%, ,Mﬂ Lc{é)-k

Approved by

{Mayar or CAQ)

Date

DateLf / H./ZCZ
Date 6:/6’2‘2‘

Date_S5 ZL‘EZZZ’

Date




Page 3 of 3

Friends of Wolf Run, Inc. (FOWR)
PROJECT:
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 4#038-2019
CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant completed under
budget

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ____Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs. N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




